Submit 3 Copies to Appropriate District Office	State of New Me Energy, Minerals and Natural Re	Form C-103 Revised 1-1-89							
<u>DISTRICT I</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 Pacheco St.			WELL AFI NO. 30-039-26436					
DISTRICT II Santa Fe, NM 87505 P.O. Drawer DD, Ariesia, NM 88210			5. Indicate Type of Lease						
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.								
SUNDRY NOTI ( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PRO DIFFERENT RESER (FORM C	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name								
1. Type of Well: OIL GAS WELL WELL	le	R. Fant							
2. Name of Operator			8. Well No.						
3. Address of Operator	inental Energy, Inc.		9. Pool name or Wildcat						
	Ste. 200, Conroe, TX 77	304	Wildcat - Chara Morrison						
4. Well Location Unit LetterO : 990_	Feet From The South	Line and16	50 Feet From The	east Line					
	04								
Section 24	10. Elevation (Show whether i	nge 2 E DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	NMPM Rio Arrib	A. County					
Chack	Annongiate Box to Indicate N	Notice D	anost or Other Dot	<u> </u>					
Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:									
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTE	RING CASING					
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING	GOPNS. PLUG	AND ABANDONMENT					
PULL OR ALTER CASING	EMENT JOB								
OTHER:		OTHER:							
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all perinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103.  P&A as per OCD-Aztec  Set 30 sack, 150' plug from 890'-740'  Set 30 sack, 150' plug from 150' to 400'  Set 33 sack, 150' plug from 150' to surface  Location ready for release  Pit still on location, will close by 10/01/00  JUL 2000  RECEIVED  CALCOM DIV  DIST. 3  Do Act Release									
I hereby certify that the information above is true	and complete to the best of my knowledge and	belief.							
SIGNATURE Vanco M	Т	∟ Agent		ATE 06/29/00					
TYPE OR PRINT NAME Vance M. Long TELEPHONE NO. 670-0190									
(This space for State Use)  APPROVED BY Charl H		BEPUTY ON & GAS IN	SPECTOR, DIST.	JUN 3 0 2004					

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:



P. O. BOX 302 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499

# CEMENT JOB DETAIL SHEET

<b>~</b> *	A. 3													<u> </u>
CUSTOMER	1 '		1 	DATE		FR.#			SEH. SU	F'.		PS Z	В	T { } }
Interco	cotare	2/4/ (2)	really	/Inc 101	MAY ZOOK	) l .			Sign	15 S	•	P.37	<del>+</del> , , , ,	أحلنا
LEASE & WELL	NAME OCSG	<del>.</del>	, , , ,	Sec. + 24	<i>I</i>			189	UNTY	1.	\ \mathcal{A}	. 1		
K.	LANT_	7.7		<u> Sec+</u> 24	JT 31N.	ROZE	,.,		OH	RRD D	AC	$0,N6\nu$	هر بر د	XICO.
DRILLING CON	FRACTOR FIG					OPERAIOR		1		. 4	•	•		<b>.</b> { !!
		<u> 43 B</u>	<u>&gt;/*6</u>	Q DRIL	·	1	Jim.	Luc	DWIC					
MATERIAL		TYPE OF PLUC	js	LIST	CSG HARDWAI	<u> </u>	i; SQ	105			CAL SLUR		mrs.	<del>9 - 1 - 1</del>
FURNISHE			i				MAN!	OF EACH	SLURRY	SLUARY	WATER	PUMP	Bol	фы
<b>\</b>	MTB	i	į.				FOLD Y/N	FLUID	WEIGHT PPG	YIELD	GPS	TIME HR: MIN	BLUARY BU	MIX WATER
<del></del>	<del></del>					·	T(A)-			<del> </del>			الهوالمواسب	
30 sx	Class!	B' No	at (0)	890'				740	15.6	1.18	5.2	į	6,3	3.7
								1	/	T		!	1 2 7	
-								ļ		ļ. ——		<del> </del> -		<b>}</b>
30 SX	Class	B" NEA	/ (a)	560				400	15.6	1.18	5.2		6.3	3.7
	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. 77						·	1	1		1 37	1
<b></b>	•				• • • •			<u> </u>			<u> </u>			<b></b> ,
25 sx (	1455	B" Nea	. <del>/</del> (20 )	(50°				Such	156	1.18	5,2	ĺ	5.25	3.0
r						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1	1	i .			
8 5x (	<u> enion</u>	t to 1	for Off					Surf	15.6	1.18	5.2		1.69	11.0
93 sx			•										133	3
112 3V	· OTTI		<del></del>							<del> </del>			1	نسلسة
Available Mix V	Vate:	Bbl.		Available Displ., f	=lind	8bi.	•		Ì		Т Т	OTAL	14:	
	HOLE			cscon			CSG-OF	·	<del>'</del> 1	<del></del>	OLLAR D	EPTUC		+
	FXCESS DE	TH SIZE		TYPE "T	рен s	size WGT			EPTH	5HOE			AGE	المسلمة
		· . [		"						OGYE.	· +	·		
6/4	900	2 31/z				1/8 36.	0	5	05	-	-   "	.   `		
	LAST CASIN	NG.		PKH-CMT P	RETIBR PLILINE	FI		HTYBU		TOP C	ONN.	T'	WELL FL	OB.
SIZE		TYPE DEH	In .	BRANO A	TYPE	DEPTH 1	יוסד	RTA		SIZE	THREAD			TWG
77" 7	0	90	041	- Anny delighted white company of the control of th		T T	-		-2	1/2		HE	-	1.4
				501 100				+			I.F.			7
TBG T	CAL. DISPL. VO	CSO TOT		PSI CAL MAX P		MAX TB		M	AX CSC I		DIS			WATER
			AL TOOKIC	LEGAL TAKES		TALLET?	, oe	RAT	1	OP	TYPE	W		יייטען
						ii			<u> </u>	100	HZ	18,	3 🗓	
EXPLANATION	TROUBLE SE	TING TOOL	RUNNING CS	SG., ETC., PRIO	1 TO CEMENT	NC.						<del></del>	7 1	<del>}                                    </del>
							ė <del></del>	······· ,				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		<del>]- ]-</del> }
		PRESSURE	BATE DETAIL		·	1	<del></del>			********	·			4
TIME	PRESSU	HIL - PSI	RATE	Bbi Ft UID	F1.145	SAFETY MEE	TING. CE	MENAL TA		ANATION	<u> </u>			
HR: MIN	PIPE	ANNULUS	BPM	PUMPED	FLUID	TEST LINES	TING! OF	15 AV " T"	CO, He	PSI				+
	<del></del>						4				<del></del>			4-1-1
07:20			25			CIRCULATING								
	75_	. 0	3.0	<u>Z</u>	4120	BREAK		LIMA	10/1/	<u>Es+</u>	<u>46115</u>	in K	416	
07.21	50	0	3.0	6.3	Cem	MIX3 F	UMP	30 :	5x @	890	)/			
07:24	50	0	3.0	5.0	HEG	DISPIA	CE -	78	PARC	6 0	631	<del></del>	- <del></del>	+ +
07: 26	0	0			1	Shut	$\bigcap_{i \in I} A_i$	12 tQ 24 38577		1/1	0 56	^/	•••••	<del></del>
07:54	70	0	3.0	4,0	H=0_	BREAL						·		+++
07:56	50_	0	3.0	6.3		- UFERM L	n	אוואינע	41.1	25 FM	blist	<u> </u>	n E	4
					Com	M, x 3	ENWE							<u> </u>
07:59	_50	0	3.0	<u>3.0</u>	HIO	Drapla			1Anc		340'			3
08:00	. Q.,	0	, 1		,	Shut	Dow	n F	UH	to	150	/		1 - 1
08:15	50	0	3.0	3.5	HZO	BREAK	00	cullo.	tion		tabl.	Z - Z	) <u></u>	***
08:17	50	0	3.0	525	Can	100 U #	7	~ <u>~</u>	٠	<del>/ -</del> 53	HUI			- <del> </del>
08:19	0			1		1/2 ! X 3	Y LUIN	<del>/</del> -%	2 5	<u>يون</u> رد	nent	tr. 1	50' f	$Q \rightarrow V R I$
08:40		<u>o</u>	90	+		Shut 1	Down	· <u>-</u>	<u> </u>					النتا
00.10	50 _	٠.	1.5	1.69	CEM	000	4/ 4	7/ 3	<u>\$</u>	(Ce)	<u> </u>	$\ell$ . $R_{\ell}$	a D	מעוני
-		<u>.</u>		1	1	L		- · ·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4
} <u></u>				1										
			_	1	_	]						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***
		. =		T	·	1							<del></del> -	<del></del>
			·····	<b>T</b>	f	†							· —,	4
	· · - ·					ļ							<u> </u>	
<u> </u>				<del></del>										
<del>├</del> ·· ·						<u> </u>								4 1
<b></b>			• ••••		·	l.					' '',		145	3.1
	i			1	}		<del></del> , ,							1
			•	1	1		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			+++
BUMPED	PSITO	TESI	TOTAL	Bbl. CMT	P(5)	SPOI	SER. SU	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		<del></del>	<del></del>	+++
PLUG	BUMP PLUG	TEST FLOAT EQUIP	ВЫ.	RETURNS/	LEFT ON	SPO1 TOP	t	1/2/	nu	- ,	Die	omil	us	5
7		Y M	PUMPED	REVERSED	CSG	CEMENT	CUSTON	ERAÇP.		1/	, , , , ,	,	0	1.1
				10	0	SURF	t	· LK	RRV	FI	REVE	V	12	JK3. 1



# NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

**BILL RICHARDSON** 

Governor
Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary

Lori Wrotenbery
Director
Oil Conservation Division

### **NOTICE OF VIOLATION (3-03-05)**

March 3, 2003

**CERTIFIED MAIL** 

**RETURN RECEIPT NO:** 7002 2410 0006 6462 6282

Mr. Terry Davis Inter-Continental Energy Incorporated 100 East 15<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 320 Fort Worth, Texas 76102

RE:

Violation of Oil Conservation Division Rule Rule 202.B. (2) (19 NMAC 15.4.202.B. (2)) Rule 202.B. (3) (19 NMAC 15.4.202.B. (3))

Dear Mr. Davis:

On July 5, 2000, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) received a Sundry Notice stating that Inter-Continental Energy Incorporated (ICEI) had plugged the R Fant #1, Unit Letter O, Section 24, Township 31 North, Range 02 East, API# 30-039-26436, and further stating the "location ready for release" and "pit still on location, will close by 10/01/2000". On August 23, 2001, we sent you a letter advising you of the violations. On February 27, 2002, we sent you a certified letter again advising you of the violations. ICEI has not responded to these notices and as of this date the well is still in violation of the rules and regulations.

An OCD investigation found the following:

- 1. ICEI plugged the R Fant #1 on May 8, 2000, (Per telephone communication between Mr. Perrin and Mr. Long.) and left the pit unclosed and no abandonment marker on the well.
- 2. ICEI has twice been notified of these violations.
- 3. Field inspections show that ICEI has not brought the well into compliance.

ICEI's actions warrant the assessment of civil penalties pursuant to NMSA 70-2-31.A. for the violations of OCD Rules. NMSA 1978, Section 70-2-31.A. authorizes the assessment of civil penalties of up to one thousand dollars (\$1,000) per day per violation for any knowing or willful violation of any provision of the Oil and Gas Act or of any rule adopted pursuant to the Act.

In view of the seriousness of this violation, the Aztec District office of the Division believes some penalty and a definite commitment to future corrective action are essential. Unless this matter can be satisfactorily resolved we will request a show cause hearing before a Division hearing examiner, where we will recommend issuance of a formal order requiring compliance with OCD rules and a \$2,000 (two thousand dollar) civil penalty.

Oil Conservation Division \* 1000 Rio Brazos Road \* Aztec, New Mexico 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 \* Fax (505) 334-6170 \* http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us

Page 2 Inter-Continental March 3, 2003

Please contact this office within ten (10) days to schedule a settlement conference to discuss this matter. Failure to do so may result in additional penalties and/or forfeiture of your plugging bond in order to complete the required work.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 334-6178 ext 11.

Sincerely,

358

Frank T. Chavez District Supervisor ftchavez@state.nm.us

FTC/mk

xc:

David K. Brooks, OCD Legal Counsel

**CTP** 

MICHAEL L. WILLIAMS, CHAIRMAN CHARLES R. MATTHEWS, COMMISSIONER TONY GARZA, COMMISSIONER



LINDIL C. FOWLER, JR., GENERAL COUNSEL COLIN K. LINEBERRY, ASST. DIRECTOR OIL & GAS SECTION

# RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

June 1, 2001

Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. 200 River Pointe Dr., Ste 200 Conroe, Tx 77304

RE:

Removal of Ted W. Elison, Eddy J. Scott, Lisa L. Elison and Renee J. Kelly as Officer's of Record for Inter-Continental Energy, Inc.

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the Office of General Counsel has processed Ted. W. Elison, Eddy J. Scott, Lisa L. Elison and Renee J. Kelly's request for removal as officers of record for your organization. In a letter dated April 24, 2001, the Office of General Counsel informed your organization that, if no response was received within 30 days of the date of the letter, the Railroad Commission would remove Ted W. Elison, Eddy J. Scott, Lisa L. Elison and Renee J. Kelly as officers of record for Inter-Continental Energy Inc. on its P-5 records.

Accordingly, please note that, effective May 24, 2001, Ted W. Elison, Eddy J. Scott, Lisa L. Elison and Renee J. Kelly have been removed as officers of record for Inter-Continental Energy Inc.'s P-5 Organization Report.

With kindest regards,

Scott Petry Hearings Examiner

Office of General Counsel

cc: Tim Poe - P-5 Dept.

**Enforcement Section** 

Ted W. Elison
Lisa L. Elison
Eddy J. Scott
Renee J.Kelly
Premier Petroleum Management, LLC
200 River Pointe Dr., Ste 206
Conroe, Tx 77304

# Greg Elison 9812 Pitt Place NE Albuquerque, NM 87111 (505) 298-4478

Public Regulation Commission State of New Mexico Corporation Bureau P.O. Box 1269 Santa Fe, NM 87504-1269 Copy 124 200 C (Co)

File to 10 124 PR. (UP SPM)

Attraction

Re:

Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. 200 River Pointe Drive, Ste 200

Conroe, TX 77304 File Number: 2073351

Dear Sirs:

I wish to resign as Registered Agent for the above referenced company. I am no longer affiliated with Inter-Continental Energy and do not wish to be listed with your agency as their Registered Agent.

You will need to contact Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. at their new address in order to determine whom they wish to appoint as their new agent. You may contact:

Terry L. Davis
President
Inter-Continental Energy, Inc.
100 E. 15<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 320
Ft. Worth, Texas 76102

Phone (817) 335-4400 Fax (817) 335-4409

Please provide me with a file stamped copy of this letter or some form of verification that I have been removed from your records as the Registered Agent for Inter-Continental Energy, Inc.

Thank you for your prompt attention to my request.

Sincerely,

Greg Elison

Eddy J. Scott 901 Longmire, Unit 9 Conroe, Texas 77304 936-760-4121

October 1, 2000

Board of Directors, Officers & Shareholders Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. C/o Terry L. Davis 316 Chuckwagon Trail Willow Park, Texas 76087

200 River Pointe Drive, Suite 200

Conroe, Texas 77304

Regretfully, this letter is to advise and inform the Officers, Board of Directors and Shareholders of Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. of my immediate resignation from the Board of Directors and immediate resignation as Chairman of the Board. As of the date shown above, I will no longer be an Officer and Director of Inter-Continental Energy, Inc.

Sincerely,

Eddy J. Scott

## Ted W. Elison

131 Brookgreen Circle N Montgomery, Texas 77356 936-597-7018

October 1, 2000

Board of Directors, Officers & Shareholders Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. C/o Terry L. Davis 316 Chuckwagon Trail Willow Park, Texas 76087

200 River Pointe Drive, Suite 200 Conroe, Texas 77304

This letter is to advise and inform the Officers, Board of Directors and Shareholders of Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. of my immediate resignation from the Board of Directors and immediate resignation as Chief Executive Officer and President. As of the date shown above, I will no longer be an Officer and Director of Inter-Continental Energy, Inc.

Sincerely

Ted W. Elison

# Lisa L. Elison 131 Brookgreen Circle North Montgomery, TX 77356 936-597-7018

October 12, 2000

Board of Directors, Officers & Shareholders Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. C/o Terry L. Davis 316 Chuckwagon Trail Weatherford, TX 76087

Lisa L. Elisan

200 River Pointe, Ste 200 Conroe, TX 77304

This letter is to advise and inform the Officers, Board of Directors and Shareholders of Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. of my immediate resignation as an Officer and as Corporate Secretary/Treasurer.

Sincerely,

Lisa L. Elison



### Ted W. & Lisa L. Elison

18988 Ocean Mist Court Montgomery, Texas 77356

April 12, 2004

TO:

Mr. Charlie Perrin

District III

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

**VIA FACSIMILE:** 

505-334-6170

FROM:

Ted W. Elison

Subject:

**Inter-Continental Energy, Inc.** 

Dear Mr. Perrin,

Thank you for taking the time to talk with me last Friday regarding Inter-Continental Energy, Inc. As I indicated in our conversation, in October of 2000 Mr. Terry L. Davis took over all shares of company stock owned by myself, Lisa L. Elison and Mr. Eddy J. Scott. At that time we all resigned as officers and directors of the company. A few days following our resignations, Greg S. Elison resigned as the registered agent of the corporation in New Mexico. In December of 2000 Mr. Davis moved the corporate offices from 200 River Pointe Drive, Suite 200, Conroe, Texas to 100 East 15<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 320, Fort Worth, Texas 76102. Attached you will find copies of our letters of resignation and a file copy of Greg's letter of resignation which was accompanied by New Mexico Form NMPRC / DPR-COA (rev 5/99).

Please modify your department's records accordingly. Thank you for your assistance. If we can be of any assistance please let us know.

Ted W. Elison

18988 Ocean Mist Ct., Montgomery, Tx. 77356

Phone: 936-448-6116 Fax: 936-582-0457





□ Urge	nt 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
Re:		CC:		
Phone:	<u>.</u>	Date:	April 12, 2004	
Fex:	505-334-6170	Pages:	6 plus cover	
To:	Mr. Charlie Perrin	From:	Mr. Ted W. Elis	on

• Comments:

Ted W. Elison